
September % Share 

2024 2024 September

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,103                         4.3%

India 22,984                       23.9%

Pakistan 501                            0.5%

Bhutan 1,108                         1.2%

Srilanka 4,915                         5.1%

Sub-Total 33,611                       34.9%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 8,042                         8.4%

Japan 1,887                         2.0%

Malaysia 2,280                         2.4%

Singapore 909                            0.9%

S. Korea 2,351                         2.4%

Myanmar 160                            0.2%

Thailand 780                            0.8%

Sub-Total 16,409                       17.0%

EUROPE

Austria 435                            0.5%

Belgium 515                            0.5%

Czech Republic 435                            0.5%

Denmark 337                            0.3%

France 1,800                         1.9%

Germany 2,704                         2.8%

Italy 971                            1.0%

The Netherlands 870                            0.9%

Norway 272                            0.3%

Poland 715                            0.7%

Russia 1,075                         1.1%

Switzerland 684                            0.7%

Spain 1,380                         1.4%

Sweden 211                            0.2%

Ukraine 207                            0.2%

U.K. 4,493                         4.7%

Sub-Total 17,104                       17.8%

OCEANIA

Australia 5,038                         5.2%

New Zealand 470                            0.5%

Sub-Total 5,508                         5.7%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,465                         1.5%

U.S.A. 10,084                       10.5%

Sub-Total 11,549                       12.0%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 1,993                         2.1%

Turkey 364                            0.4%

Sub-Total 2,357                         2.4%

OTHERS 9,767                         10.1%

Total 96,305                       100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

*This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 September

INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,103               3,716                10.4% 4.3%

India 22,984             28,694              -19.9% 23.9%

Pakistan 501                  448                   11.8% 0.5%

Bhutan 1,108               983                   12.7% 1.2%

Srilanka 4,915               3,011                63.2% 5.1%

Sub-Total 33,611             36,852            -8.8% 34.9%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 8,042               8,174                -1.6% 8.4%

Japan 1,887               1,436                31.4% 2.0%

Malaysia 2,280               1,666                36.9% 2.4%

Singapore 909                  884                   2.8% 0.9%

S. Korea 2,351               2,018                16.5% 2.4%

Myanmar 160                  126                   27.0% 0.2%

Thailand 780                  720                   8.3% 0.8%

Sub-Total 16,409             15,024            9.2% 17.0%

EUROPE

Austria 435                  302                   44.0% 0.5%

Belgium 515                  498                   3.4% 0.5%

Czech Republic 435                  350                   24.3% 0.5%

Denmark 337                  304                   10.9% 0.3%

France 1,800               1,682                7.0% 1.9%

Germany 2,704               2,852                -5.2% 2.8%

Italy 971                  931                   4.3% 1.0%

The Netherlands 870                  891                   -2.4% 0.9%

Norway 272                  179                   52.0% 0.3%

Poland 715                  524                   36.5% 0.7%

Russia 1,075               950                   13.2% 1.1%

Switzerland 684                  606                   12.9% 0.7%

Spain 1,380               1,217                13.4% 1.4%

Sweden 211                  209                   1.0% 0.2%

Ukraine 207                  141                   46.8% 0.2%

U.K. 4,493               3,640                23.4% 4.7%

Sub-Total 17,104             15,276            12.0% 17.8%

OCEANIA

Australia 5,038               3,685                36.7% 5.2%

New Zealand 470                  441                   6.6% 0.5%

Sub-Total 5,508               4,126              33.5% 6.1%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,465               1,109                32.1% 1.5%

U.S.A. 10,084             7,364                36.9% 10.5%

Sub-Total 11,549             8,473              36.3% 12.0%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 1,993               1,734                14.9% 2.1%

Turkey 364                  457                   -20.4% 0.4%

Sub-Total 2,357               2,191              7.6% 2.4%

OTHERS 9,767               9,070              7.7% 10.1%

Total 96,305             91,012            5.8% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

*This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY
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